(19)

No. EDN-HE (26) B (6)24/2023-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-1

निवेशालय उच्छेत

Dated Shimla-171001, the

3 1 MAY 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2010-Promotion, dated; the 18th May, 2023, the following officials who is under order of posting on promotion as Lect./Lect.(SN) of various subjects are hereby further adjusted to the institutions indicated against each against vacancy:-

Sr. No.	Name	Place of posting on Promotion	Modified to GSSSs	Remarks
1.	Smt. Chanda Chauhan TGT, NM/M/Arts, GMS Surajpur U/C Puruwala (SMR) Sr. No. 220, 15630 promoted as Lect./Lect.(SN) Pol. Science	GSSS Koti Dhiman (Sirmour)	GSSS Kamrau (Sirmour)	Against vacancy
2.	Smt. Pushpa Kumari TGT, NM/M/Arts, GMS Nehli U/C Jamta(SMR) Sr. No. 219 Sty. No. 15622 promoted as Lect./Lect.(SN) Pol. Science	GSSS Sangna Sathan (SMR)	GSSS Bikram Ka Bag (SMR)	Against vacancy

Note:- The other terms & condition of Promotion orders shall remain unchanged. These orders are also available website www.education.hp.gov.in

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even

Dated:

Shimla-171001

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

The Dy. Director of Higher Education Sirmour H.P.

 The Principal/Head Master GMS Surajpur U/C Puruwala (SMR)/GSSS Koti Dhiman(SMR))/GSSS Kamrau (SMR)/GMS Nehli U/C Jamta(SMR)/GSSS Sangna Sathan (SMR)/GSSS Bikram Ka Bag (SMR).

3. The incharge IT cell is directed to upload the said orders in the website.

4. Guard File,

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh